Attachment F

RECOMMENDED FUNDING FOR PROPOSITION 13 - PHASE Il 2002

COASTAL NONPOINT SOURCE CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM
(NON-SIX SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNTIES - REGIONS 1, 2, and 3)

Cumulative Total
Project Funds

Region . . y Project Funds Approved
# RFP# Applicant Project Title Requested Funds Avo{ardefj )
(Funding Limit)
($18,300,000)
1 351 Humboldt County Resource Humboldt Agriculture Enhancement Program, Phase Il $506,000.00 $506,000.00 | $ 506,000.00
3 123 | Moss Landing Marine Laboratories Improving Coastal Water Quality $1,400,184.00 | $1,400,184.00 | $ 1,906,184.00
1 | a7z Moxinleyvile Somruniy Service Stormwater/Treatment Wetland Marshes $801,080.00 | $650,000.00 | § 2,556,184.00
2 130 |Association of Bay Area Governments The Brake Pad Partnership $800,000.00 $700,000.00 | $ 3,256,184.00
2 | 46 | Marin County Stormwater Pollution Alternatives to a Toxic Tomorrow $500,000.00 | $500,000.00 | § 3,756,184.00
Prevention Program
2 | 37 |NapaCounty Rgissct’::;‘t’e Conservation Napa Green Certification Program $500,000.00 | $500,000.00 | $ 4,256,184.00
2 212 San Francisquito Cr(:)ek Watershed San Francisquito Creek Urb_an Wa?ershed Protection and $1,074,080.00 | $339.00000 | § 4,595,184.00
Council Restoration Project
Characterizing Sediment-Associated Reservoirs of Fecal
1 259 University of California, Davis Coliforms and E. coli at Freshwater-Coastal Interfaces in $306,736.00 $306,736.00 | $ 4,901,920.00
Northern California
2 203 Sonoma Ecology Center Reducing Sediment Pollution in Sonoma Creek Watershed $652,214.00 $652,214.00 | $ 5,554,134.00
3 513 Community Environmental Council Mission Creek / Museum Area Restoration Project $625,000.00 $625,000.00 | $ 6,179,134.00
3 587 | Santa Barbara County Water Agency Green Gardener Certification Program $73,000.00 $73,000.00 | $ 6,252,134.00
2 | 332 San F'a'(‘f('j:fmz:i‘:: Utities Removal of Sunol and Niles Dams on Alameda Creek | $1,000,000.00 | $1,000,000.00 | $ 7,252,134.00
Santa Cruz Department of Public Implementing an Effective Storm Water Management
3 202 Works Program on the Shores of Monterey Bay $1,242,000.00 | $858,000.00 | $ 8,110,134.00
1 567 Rural Human Services Mill Creek Sediment Delivery Reduction $500,000.00 $500,000.00 | $ 8,610,134.00
1| 444 City of Trinidad Trinidad Onsite Wastewater Treatment System $94,000.00 | $94,00000 |$ 8,704,134.00
Management Program
3 455 . Central Coast Longterm Measurement of Persmtentl Organic Pollutants in Sea Otter $426,616.00 $426.616.00 | § 9,130,750.00
Environmental Assessment Network Tissues
1 6 Intertribal S|nkyon§3 Wilderness Sinkyone Watershed .R'ehablhtatlon - Tribal Operators $252,713.00 $252.713.00 | § 9,383,463.00
Council Training Program
3 552 Santa Cruz Cqunty lRe'source Pajaro River Watershgd Agricultural Water Quality $2.271,877.60 | $2,271,877.60 | $ 11,655,340.60
Conservation District Protection Program
2 376 Earth Island Institute Kids for the Bay $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | $ 11,755,340.60
1| 219 |Senoma County Permit and Resource Monte Rio Wastewater Pollution Control Project $1,000,000.00 | $1,000,000.00 | $ 12,755,340.60
Management Department
Sonoma County - Regional Parks Sewer System Pollution Prevention Improvements for
1 239 Department Westside Regional Park Campground $812,938.00 $400,000.00 ( $ 13,155,340.60
1| 299 | Redwood Community Action Agency [~ HumPoldt Bay Water“fg\f\;gg,';‘pm"emem Program $550,000.00 | $250,000.00 | $ 13,405,340.60
2 | 58 |san Pedro Creek Watershed Coalition| ‘Vatershed Monitoring and Assessment network for San | gq48 050,00 | $401,000.00 | § 13,806,340.60
Pedro and San Francisquito Creeks
1 350 Humboldt Cognty Respurce Eel River Cgoperatlve Sediment Reduction and Water $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | § 14,006,340.60
Conservation District Quality Improvement Program, Phase IlI
County of Marin, Community
2 182 | Development Agency, Environmental Protect Tomales Bay From Human Waste $800,000.00 $800,000.00 | $ 14,806,340.60
Health Services Division
1 | 45| PacificCoastFish, Wildlife, and | o\ i\ boidt Bay Coastal Resources Protection Project|  $239,000.00 | $239,000.00 | § 15,045,340.60
Wetlands Restoration Association
1 196 Goldridge Resqurt':e Conservation Bodega Bay Watershed - Cloastal Streams Restoration $576,640.00 $400,000.00 | $ 15,445,340.60
District Project
2 230 City of Oakland PCB Abatement Program in the Ettie Street Watershed $460,000.00 $460,000.00 | $ 15,905,340.60
1 295 | Land partners Through Stewardship Willow Creek Restoration Project $693,280.00 $400,000.00 | $ 16,305,340.60




*%

Sotoyme Resource Conservation

1 330 District Coastal Tributary Enhancement Program $400,000.00 $200,000.00 | $ 16,505,340.60
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2 26 Contra Costa Flood antrol and Waterl Contra Costa Citizen Watershed Monitoring/Assessment $250,000.00 $250,000.00 | $ 16,755,340.60
Conservation Program
2 510 | Waterkeepers- Northern California Green Marinas Project $500,000.00 $300,000.00 | $ 17,055,340.60
2 142 Biointergal Resource Center Pest Control OperatorlPM Partnership $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | $ 17,295,340.60
1 381 Community Clean Water Institute Lower Russian River Water Quality Monitoring Project $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | $ 17,345,340.60
3 | o273 City of Capitola Soquel Creek Lagoon Cooperative Water Quality $344,900.00 | $344,900.00 | $ 17,690,240.60
Implementation Program
2 537 Novato Sanitary District Novato Heights Cooperative Public Sewer Project $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | $ 17,790,240.60
2 | a7 Marin County Resource Lagunitas Creek Watershed Improvement Program | $800,000.00 | $509,759.40 | $ 18,300,000.00
Conservation District
P 524 San Mateo Coqnty - Department of Pescadero Creek Road B|oltechn|cal Debris Catchment $50,000.00 $ }
Public Works Project
3 588 | Santa Barbara County Water Agency Bioassessment Program fg:f:g a Barbara County Coastal $60,000.00 $ -
2 439 | Friends of the San Francisco Estuary Happy Clams $655,730.00 $ -
3 568 Dunes Center Implementing the Oso Flgco Agricultural Water Quality $543,000.00 $ R
Action Plan
2 205 | The California Coastal Conservancy | Napa-Sonoma Marsh Water quality Improvement Project $750,000.00 $ -
Santa Cruz County Resource Cost-Share Implementation of Erosion and Sediment Contro|
8 191 Conservation District Best Management Practices for Private Road $696,589.00 $ )
2 229 City of Oakland Polishing Oakland's Crown Jewel $330,000.00 $ -
1 242 City of Fort Bragg City of Fort Bragg Coastal Nonpoint Source Control Grant $480,588.00 $ -
Resource Conservation District of Elkhorn Slough Water Quality: Non Point Source Pollution
3 255 Control Through Soil Conservation and Ecosystem $1,600,000.00 | $ -
Monterey County R .
estoration
Sonoma County - Department of . . )

1 313 Public Works and Transportation Jenner Creek Watershed Protection and Restoration Project] $1,200,000.00 $ -

** Funding limit With $509,759.40 available for Project # 477
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. . LIVE, WORK AND PLAY BY A HEALTHY BAY:
2 283 | Friends of the San Francisco Estuary ESTUARYWISE $ 75,000.00| $
Development of Design and Operating Criteria for a
2 297 Santa Clara Valley Water District Regional Stormwater Management System for SF Bay $ 625,000.00( $
Watersheds
2 | 66 | Mountain View Sanitary District McNabney Marsh/Peyton Slough Watershed Nonpoint | ¢ 573 509 09| g
Pollution Prevention Program
P 308 Mill Valley Stream Keepers Arroyo Corte Madera WatAershedAWater Quality Water $ 12500000 $
Restoration Project
2 499 |Association of Bay Area Governments| GIS: ATOOL FOR NPS CONTROL $ 165,000.00| $
Lawrence Livermore National How to Implement a Storm Water Control Program, !
2 607 Laboratory A Manual for Educational Facilities/Government Installationg $ 50000000( $
2 519 Urban Creeks Council Land Owner Grants Service (LOGS) $ 400,000.00( $
2 27 | Stinson Beach County Water District community Center Wastewater Pilot Project $ 98,050.00( $
2 515 Alameda °°“(“y Department of Alameda Pesticide-free Creeks Program $ 225,000.00( $
Agriculture
3 | 144 |  SantaBarbara County Health Impact Santa Barbara $ 26625500 $
Department
A means to improve Water Quality At Public Beaches
3 188 | Monterey Bay Sanitation Foundation | through Microbial Source Tracking, Technical Follow up and] $ 332,320.00| $
Public education Efforts
3 192 City of Pacific Grove Urban Runoff Diversion into Wastewater System $ 1,200,000.00| $
3 322 Coastal San |TUIS Respurce Arroyo Grande Crgek Watershed _On—Far_m Coastal Water $  480,800.00| $
Conservation District Quality Implementation Project
3 458 Coastal Watershed Council Citizen Monitoring Group Certification Training Program | $ 126,881.00| $
3 542 Coastal San ITws Respurce Los Berros Creek Floodplain Restoration Project $ 390,000.00( $
Conservation District
3 275 Upper Salinas-Las Tablas Resource North San Luis Obispo County, Coastal Watersheds $ 208333.00| $

Conservation District

Resource Conservation Project




